

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—————◆—————
STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

MATHEW MOI,

Respondent.

—————◆—————

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court
Of The State Of Washington**

—————◆—————

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—————◆—————

ANN SUMMERS
Senior Deputy
Prosecuting Attorney
Counsel of Record
KING COUNTY PROSECUTING
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
W554 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 477-1909
Ann.Summers@kingcounty.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT.....	2
A. Facts of the Case.....	2
B. Proceedings in the State Trial Court	3
C. Proceedings in the Washington Appellate Courts	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	6
A. This Court has held that a defendant who seeks and obtains severance of charges cannot later claim that multiple prosecu- tions of those charges violate the Double Jeopardy Clause.....	6
B. The courts are divided on whether collat- eral estoppel can be invoked by defendants who have sought and obtained severance of charges	10
C. The Washington Supreme Court decision contravenes this Court's double jeopardy jurisprudence	13
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

Page

APPENDIX

Supreme Court of Washington, Opinion, October 29, 2015.....	App. 1
Court of Appeals of the State of Washington, Order, December 5, 2011.....	App. 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Arizona v. Washington</i> , 434 U.S. 497 (1978)	14
<i>Ashe v. Swenson</i> , 397 U.S. 436 (1970)	10, 13, 15
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784 (1969).....	6
<i>Brown v. Ohio</i> , 432 U.S. 161 (1977).....	7
<i>Currier v. Commonwealth</i> , 65 Va. App. 605, ___ S.E.2d ___ (2015).....	11, 12, 16
<i>Dowling v. United States</i> , 493 U.S. 342 (1990).....	10
<i>Gragg v. State</i> , 429 So.2d 1204 (Fla.1983).....	12
<i>Jeffers v. United States</i> , 432 U.S. 137 (1977)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Joya v. United States</i> , 53 A.3d 309 (D.C. 2012).....	12
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711 (1969).....	7
<i>Ohio v. Johnson</i> , 467 U.S. 493 (1984).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Butler</i> , 505 N.W.2d 806 (Iowa 1993).....	13
<i>State v. Chenique-Puey</i> , 145 N.J. 334, 678 A.2d 694 (1996).....	11
<i>United States v. Ashley Transfer & Storage Co.</i> , 858 F.2d 221 (4th Cir.1988)	11
<i>United States v. Blyden</i> , 964 F.2d 1375 (3d Cir.1992).....	10
<i>Yeager v. United States</i> , 557 U.S. 110 (2009).....	14, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. V1, 5, 6, 10
U.S. Const. amend. XIV2, 5, 6

STATUTES

21 U.S.C. § 8467
21 U.S.C. § 8487, 8
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....1

RULES

Washington Criminal Rules for Superior Court,
6.1(a).....4
